diphtheria, tetanus, acellular pertussis, poliomyelitis, hepatitis B and Haemophilus influenzae type 
B vaccines) or 7vPCV + Infanrix Hexa; however, this includes 1 subject (13vPCV group) who was 
pre-randomized and counted twice. The safety population included 604 subjects who received at 
least 1 vaccination. Two hundred ninety-four (294) subjects in the 13vPCV group and 291 in the 
7vPCV group completed the infant series. Five hundred sixty nine (569; 93.9%) subjects received 
the toddler dose, 287 subjects in the 13vPCV group and 282 in the 7vPCV group. The evaluable 
infant immunogenicity population included 275 in the 13vPCV group and 279 in the 7vPCV group. 
The evaluable toddler immunogenicity population included 254 in the 13vPCV group and 261 in